

FIR No. 304/2021
PS Civil Lines
State v. Paramjeet etc.

16.03.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Sh. R. K. Giri, Ld. Counsel for accused Saraswati.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet
Accused Paramjeet on bail is present.
Accused Saraswati produced from JC.

**PW1 ASI Shri Bhagwan and PW2 HC Jag Pravesh
examined, cross-examined and discharged.**

PW Ct. Kishore and PW Inspector Ajay Sharma are also in attendance but are discharged unexamined for today as evidence is to be recorded in a more than 5 years old category case and it is already 3.20 pm.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons submit that they have instructions from the accused persons to admit admit the proceedings under Section 52A of the Act conducted by Sh. Bhavaya Karhail, Ld. MM (Reliever), Central District, Delhi on 07.09.2021 and photography of the proceedings under Section 52A of the Act done by Ct. Pawan, Photo-Section, District Line, North, Delhi without prejudice to the rights of the accused person in the course of the trial and the witnesses cited at Sl. No. 11 & 12 in respect thereof are not to be cross-examined on any aspect

thereof. Separate statements of Ld. Counsels and accused persons recorded under Section 294 CrPC to this effect. In view of the statements recorded, witnesses cited at Sl. No. 11 & 12 and the proceedings under Section 52A of the Act conducted by Sh. Bhavaya Karhail, Ld. MM (Reliever), Central District, Delhi on 07.09.2021 and photography of the proceedings under Section 52A of the Act done by Ct. Pawan, Photo-Section, District Line, North, Delhi are given **Ex PX and Ex PY (colly)** respectively.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1, 2, 9, 10 be summoned for 09.06.2022

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 3, 4, 6, 8 be summoned for 11.07.2022

Remaining witnesses be summoned for 25.07.2022.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **09.06.2022, 11.07.2022 and 25.07.2022.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
16.03.2022