

S. C. No. 553/2021
FIR No. 304/2021
PS Civil Lines
State v. Paramjeet and Saraswati

25.07.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Paramjeet on bail with counsel Sh. Nitin Kumar.
Accused Saraswati on bail with counsel Sh. R. K. Giri.

PW3 Ct. Rajesh and PW Inspector Ajay Kumar are present.

PW Inspector Ajay Kumar seek permission to leave due to official engagement. Request is allowed.

PW3 Ct.Rajesh is discharged unexamined for today as no time left.

Witnesses be summoned as per last order.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **06.10.2022.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Tis Hazari Courts, Central, Delhi
25.07.2022