

SC No. 553/2021
FIR No. 304/2021
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs. Paramjeet & Saraswati
U/s 21 NDPS Act

09.01.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Paramjeet on bail is present with Counsel,
Sh. Deepak Ghai.

Accused Saraswati on bail is present with Counsel,
Sh. R. K. Giri.

No PW present.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **29.05.2023**.

Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi / 09.01.2023