

SC 553/2021  
STATE Vs. PARAMJEET AND SARASWATI  
FIR No. 304/2021  
PS Civil Lines  
U/s 21/61/85 NDPS Act

23.12.2024

**One regular Stenographer is on leave today. The undersigned is also looking-after the work of Ld. First Link Court.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Paramjeet is present on bail, alongwith Ld. Counsel Mr. Deepak Ghai.  
Accused Saraswati is present on bail, alongwith Ld. Counsel Mr. Monis Ahmed.

Summons to PW-Ct. Rajesh and IO ASI Governer Singh received back with report that they are on leave.

PW-4 Inspector Ajay Kumar Sharma is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

**Issue fresh summons to PW-Ct. Rajesh and IO for NDOH. Also, issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.** Ahlmad is directed to issue the process within 15 days from today.

Put up for PE on 13.05.2025.

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/23.12.2024<sub>(vp)</sub>